

è
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5058-5060/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in WP No.
21457/2004, WP No. 1462/2005 & WP No. 12917/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE LANGUAGE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

IA 1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master