

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274-3276/2011

STATE LANGUAGE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
STATE GENERAL SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office report, let fresh notice be issued to
the appellant by the Registry, returnable within six weeks.

Re-list in the month of August, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)