

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3274-3276/2011

STATE LANGUAGE TEACHERS  
ASSOCIATION STATE GENERAL SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248146/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1) At the request for adjournment by the learned counsel for the respondent, re-list the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)