

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3274-3276/2011

STATE LANGUAGE TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION STATE GENERAL SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO.291653/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 04-12-2025 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the appeals on 18.03.2026.
2. Application (IA No.291653/2025) for early hearing is, accordingly, disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR