

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3274-3276/2011

STATE LANGUAGE TEACHERS  
ASSOCIATION STATE GENERAL SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1) At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list in the month of July, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR